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BEJlj#jE$jE3T~pRIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

MARC SPITZER 
COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. T-03226A-96-0388 
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS, INC. FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE COMPETITIVE 
RESOLD INTRASTATE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES EXCEPT 
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE PROCEDURAL ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On July 15, 1996, National Accounts, Inc. (“National” or “Applicant”) filed with Docket 

Control of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) an application for a Certificate of 

Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide competitive resold intrastate 

telecommunications services, except local exchange service, within the State of Arizona. The 

Applicant is required to publish notice of its filing in newspapers in all counties where service is to be 

provided. The record indicates that the Applicant filed Affidavits of Publication with the 

Commission on August 26, 1996. 

On January 17,2001, the Commission’s Utilities Division Staff (“Staff’) filed its Staff Report 

in this matter. 

Pursuant to A.R.S. 5 40-282, the Commission may act on an application for a Certificate to 

provide resold telecommunications services without a hearing, or with a hearing if one is requested 

by any party. 

The time frame for processing this application shall be April 30, 2001. 

Pursuant to Commission rules, the Commission now issues this Procedural Order to govern 

the preparation and conduct of this proceeding. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the timeframe for processing the application shall be 

April 30,2001. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that intervention shall be in accordance with A.A.C. R14-3-105 

S\h\aIi\teI\960388po 1 



r 

c 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. T-03226A-96-0388 

except that all motions to intervene must be filed on or before February 16,200 1.  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Applicant shall file written exceptions, if any, to the Staff 

Report or a request that a hearing be set by 12 noon on February 16,2001. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time periods specified herein shall not be extended 

pursuant to Rule 6(a) or (e) of the Arizona Rules of Civil Procedure. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Presiding Officer may rescind, alter, amend or waive 

any portion of this Procedural Order by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at hearing. 

DATED this 3@ day of January, 2001. 
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Copies of he foregoing mailed/delivered 
this d a y  of January, 2001 to: 

Richard Dubnott 
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS, INC. 
1 19 Cherry Hill Road 
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 

Thomas Forte 
TECHNOLOGIES, MANAGEMENT7 INC. 
2 10 N. Park Ave. 
Winter Park, Florida 32790 

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Deborah Scott, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, A r i z v 8 5 0 0 7  , I--' 

<-- By: 

Secretary for Alicia Grantham 
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